

# Dinsmore Shohl LLP

RECEIVED

MAY 0 4 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Holly C. Wallace 502-540-2309 holly.wallace@dinslaw.com

May 3, 2007

Via Federal Express

Hon. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Joint Petition for Arbitration of NewSouth Communications Corp., NuVox Communications, Inc., KMC Telecom V, Inc., KMC Telecom III LLC, and Xspedius Communications, LLC on Behalf of Its Operating Subsidiaries, Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC, Xspedius Management Co. of Lexington, LLC, and Xspedius Management Co. of Louisville, LLC,

Case No. 2004-00044

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Enclosed are the original and eleven copies of a Motion to Substitute Counsel in the above-styled case. Please file the original and ten copies and return a file-stamped copy to us in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you, and if you have any questions with regard to this matter, please call me.

Very truly yours,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Holly C. Wallace

HCW:sba Enclosures 98568v5 32138 1

> 1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540.2300 502.585.2207 fax www.dinslaw.com

#### **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

RECEIVED

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAY 0 4 2007

In the Matter of:	PUBLIC SERVICE
	COMMISSION

JOINT PETITION FOR ARBITRATION OF )	
NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS CORP., )	
NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC., KMC )	
TELECOM V, INC., KMC TELECOM III LLC, )	
AND XSPEDIUS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC )	CASE NO.
ON BEHALF OF ITS OPERATING )	
SUBSIDIARIES XSPEDIUS MANAGEMENT CO.)	2004-00044
SWITCHED SERVICES, LLC AND )	
XSPEDIUS MANAGEMENT CO. OF )	
LEXINGTON, LLC, AND XSPEDIUS )	
MANAGEMENT CO. OF LOUISVILLE, LLC )	

## MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

NuVox Communications, Inc. (including the former NewSouth Communications Corp.), requests the Kentucky Public Service Commission to substitute Douglas Brent and Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC as counsel herein for John Selent and Dinsmore & Shohl LLP. John J. Heitmann, Garrett R. Hargrave and Kelly Drye & Warren LLP will remain counsel to NuVox Communications, Inc. This Motion is filed by NuVox Communications, Inc.'s current counsel John E. Selent and Dinsmore & Shohl LLP.

Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of May, 2007.

John E. Selent

Holly C. Wallace

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

1400 PNC Plaza

500 W. Jefferson Street

Louisville, KY 40202

Tel.: (502) 540-2300

Fax: (502) 585-2207

COUNSEL TO NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

It is hereby certified that the foregoing was served by mailing a copy of the same by First Class United States Mail, to the following, this 3rd day of May, 2007.

Cheryl R. Winn
BellSouth Corporation
P.O. Box 32410
601 W. Chestnut Street, Room 407
Louisville, KY 40232-2410

Robert Culpepper BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 675 W. Peachtree Street, N.E. Suite 4300 Atlanta, GA 30375

Jake E. Jennings
Senior Vice President
NewSouth Communications Corp.
NewSouth Center
Two North Main Street
Greenville, SC 29601

Marva Brown Johnson Senior Regulatory Policy Advisor KMC Telecom V, Inc. 1755 North Brown Road Lawrenceville, GA 30043

James C. Falvey Xspedius Management Co., LLC 7125 Columbia Gateway Dr., Suite 200 Columbia, MD 21046

Susan Berlin Regional Vice President NuVox Communications, Inc. 301 North Main Street Suite 5000 Greenville, SC 29601 John J. Heitmann Garret R. Hargrave Kelly Drye & Warren LLP 3050 K Street, NW Suite 400 Washington DC 20007

Douglas Brent Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Counsel to NuVox Communications, Inc.